TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Electronic Research Corporation		03/05/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTS Corporation	
Street Address:	905 West Boulevard North	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2047507	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)295-6601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-924-3790

Email: joan.ramm@ctswireless.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Deneufbourg, Esq.
Address Line 1: 905 West Boulevard North

Address Line 2: CTS Corporation

Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTS-2379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Daniel J. Deneufbourg/
Signature:	/Daniel J. Deneufbourg/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0008

900071203

Date:	03/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0009 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, International Electronic Research Corporation, a California corporation,

having an address of 413 North Moss Street, Burbank, California 91502 ("Assignor"), has

adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark POLAR BEAR (image) and U.S.

Registration No. 2,047,507 in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, CTS Corporation, an Indiana corporation having an address of 905 West

Boulevard North, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark

POLAR BEAR (image) and U.S. Registration No. 2,047,507 therefor, together with the goodwill

of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to

the trademark throughout the world and to the registration therefore for the United States

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which

is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past

infringement thereof.

INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC

RESEARCH CORPORATION

Date: March 5, 2007

Richard G. Cutter III

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 03/08/2007